		BH 6211				
Form PTO-1594 1-31-92		Y	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office			
To the Unevalle Consider	1020323	)3 Flease record the attached original do	ocuments or conv therea			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Name of conveying party(ies):	r rationts and trademarks:	Name and address of receiving	party(ies)			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Information Management Network, Inc.	3.6.02	Name: National Football League Internal Address:				
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership - ☐ Limited Partnership x Corporation-State – Ne w York ☐ Other		Street Address: 280 Park Avenue C				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	77.00			
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>x Assignment</li><li>Security Interest</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation □ Corporation □ Other a New York unincorporation □ Corporation □ Corp	φ			
☐ Other  Execution Date: February 21, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/304838  76/066522		Trademark Registration No.(s)				
		ched? X Yes  No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence concerning	<ol> <li>Total number of applications an involved</li> </ol>	nd registration 2			
Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant						
Internal Address: <u>White &amp; Case LLP</u>	<u></u>	<ul><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li><li>x Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be charged to</li></ul>				
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York State: New York ZIP:10036		8. Deposit account number:				
		23-1705 (in case of deficiency) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT U	E THIS SPACE	<u> </u>			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, document.  Helen Bruno  Name of Person Signing	, the foregoing information	Signature Total number of pages co	March 6, 2002 Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not det	ch this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet info	rmation to:				
Commissioner of Pat Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	tents and Trademarks					
Public burden reporting for this same including time for reviewing the doc sheet. Send comments regarding this PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	cument and gathering to burden estimate to the	e data needed, and completing U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	and reviewing the sample covere, Office of Information Systems			
:/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000219 75304838						
FC:481 40.00 GP						

02 Ft:482

25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0854

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, INFORMATION MANAGEMENT NETWORK, INC. ("IMN"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York with its principal place of business at 25 West 45th Street, New York, New York 10036, is the owner of the following trademark applications that are filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u> THE SUPERBOWL OF INDEXING	<b>Serial No.</b> 75304838	Filing Date June 6, 1997	<u>Class</u> 041	Date of First Use August 14, 1996
THE PRO-BOWL OF DERIVATIVES RISK MANAGEMENT: PRODUCTS AND STRATEGIES	76066522	June 9, 2000	041	January, 2000

(the "Applications").

WHEREAS, NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE (the "NFL"), an unincorporated association with its principal place of business at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, is desirous of acquiring the Applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, IMN, intending to be legally bound, hereby assigns to the NFL all right, title and interest in and to the marks THE SUPERBOWL OF INDEXING and THE PRO-BOWL OF DERIVATIVES RISK MANAGEMENT: PRODUCTS AND STRATEGIES, including the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to record this Assignment Agreement.

Dated: February 21, 2002

Information Management Network, Inc.

By: Mill. Mill. 2-21-22

Todd V. Middlebrook

Managing Director and Officer

Dated: February 25, 2002

National Football League

By: Managing Director

Jeffrey Pash
Executive Vice President and
League Counsel

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/06/2002 REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0855